



INVITATION OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS PT BARAMULTI SUKSESSARANA TBK

The Board of Directors of PT Baramulti Suksessarana Tbk (the "Company") hereby invites the Shareholders of the Company to attend the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders (the "Meeting") which will be held on:

Date : Wednesday, 15 March 2017 Time : 2.00 p.m. Western Indonesia Time – concluded Venue : Boardroom CEO SUITE Sahid Sudirman Center, 56th Fl. Jl. Jend Sudirman No. 86, Central Jakarta

With the following Agenda:

- 1. The Company's Annual Report including the Company's Financial Statements and the Board of Commissioners' Supervisory Report for the Financial Year which ended on 31 December 2016;
- 2. The utilization of the Company's net profit for the Financial Year which ended on 31 December 2016;
- 3. The delegation of authorization to the Board of Directors, to appoint independent Public Accountant, who will audit the Company's financial statement for the Financial Year ending 31 December, 2017 as well as to determine the fees, conditions and terms for the services rendered by the said Public Account;
- 4. The determination of the remuneration for the Company's Board of Commissioners and Board of Directors; and
- 5. The changes of the Company's management.

Explanation:

- 1. Meeting Agenda item number (1) to item number (4) are the regular Agenda for the Company's Annual General Meeting of Shareholders. That matter is in accordance with the Company's Articles of Association and Law No. 40 of 2007 regarding the Limited Liability Company.
- 2. Meeting Agenda item number (5) is among other conducted because of re-appointment of the Board Commissioner and/or Board of Directors for 5 (five) years term, as per the provisions in the Company's Articles of Association.

Notes:

- 1. The Company will not send personal invitation to all Shareholders. This advertisement shall be deemed as an official invitation in accordance to the prevailing regulations.
- The Eligible Shareholders to attend the Meeting are the Shareholders whose names are registered in the Company's Shareholders Register by 4pm West Indonesian Time on Monday, February 20, 2017 and Holder of Securities Account Register in *PT Kustodian Sentral Efek Indonesia* (KSEI), at the closing of the Company's trading shares in Indonesian Stock Exchange (IDX) on Monday, February 20, 2017.
- 3. For any Shareholders or the proxy, who will attend the Meeting, kindly bring and submit copy of the Identity Card (*KTP*) or other valid identity, to the registration officer before entering the Meeting Room.
- 4. For any Shareholders who are registered in the Collective Custody of KSEI, other than KTP or other valid identity, kindly bring and submit the Written Confirmation Letter for the Meeting (KTUR), which can be obtained at a relevant securities company which is member of IDX or the Custodian Bank of the KSEI Shares Account Holders.
- 5. For any Legal Entity Shareholders, kindly bring copy of the latest articles of association and the latest appointment of the Board of Directors and Board of Commissioners or the latest Management.
- 6. For any Shareholders who are unable to attend the Meeting, you may be represented by other shareholders or anyone by Proxy Letter. The Shareholders, who intend to authorize someone to do so, can obtain the form of Proxy Letter at the Company's Share Registrar during office days and hours, as the address given below:

PT Datindo Entrycom

Jl. Hayam Wuruk No. 28

Jakarta 10120

Telephone: +62 21 350 8077, Facsimile: +62 21 350 8078

All Proxy Letter shall be signed on a Rp.6,000.- stamp duty and must be received by the Company or the Company's Share Registrar, along with copy of the identity card of the Shareholder and its Attorney in fact, by the latest on **Friday, March 10, 2017**.

- 7. Member of the Board of Commissioners, the Board of Directors and the Company's Employees may act as Attorney in fact in the Meeting. However, their voting rights in the Meeting will not be counted.
- 8. The materials for the Meeting will be available at the Company's Head Office as of 21 February 2017 until 15 March 2017.
- 9. Shareholders or the proxy is expected to be present at the venue of the Meeting at least 30 (thirty) minutes before the commencement of the Meeting.

Jakarta, 21 February 2017 PT Baramulti Suksessarana Tbk The Board of Directors